
 
 
 
 

Our ancestors 
 
 

 
 

Rurik, the first “Tsar” of Russia 830 – 879 
Grand Prince of Novgorod, the town he has founded. 

I 

  
 

Igor Grand Prince of Kiev 878 – 945 
The country’s capital city moves: and from Novgorod it settles in Kiev. 
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I 

    
 

On the left : Saint Olga 890 – 960, Regent and Sviatoslav’s mother, 
the future Grand Prince of Kiev. 

On the right her son: Sviatoslav 942 – 972 Grand Prince of Kiev. 
 
I 

 

    
 

Saint Vladimir Grand Prince of Kiev 958 – 1015. 
He is the Grand Prince who Christianised Russia. 

 

 



 

 3 

I 

     
 

Yaroslav the Wise 978 – 1054 Grand Prince of Kiev. 
His daughter, Anne (on the right), married Henri the Ist, King of France 1008-1060, 
After the King’s death, she reigned France from 1051 to 1059, and then became 

the kingdom’s Regent of France from 1060 to 1066. 
I 

 
 

Vsevolod 1er Grand Prince of Kiev and Prince of Péréioslav 1030 – 1093 
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I 
 

 
 

Wladimir 1st, the Monomaque 1052 – 1125 
Grand Prince of Kiev and Prince of Smolensk. 

I 

 
 

Mstislav 1st Grand Prince of Kiev and of Novgorod 1076 – 1132. 
 

 



 

 5 

 
 
I 
 

  
 

Saint Rostislav-Michael Grand Prince of Kiev et Prince of Smolensk 1105 ? – 1168 
I 

David Rostislavovitch Prince of Smolensk from 1154 to 1155 
Born in 1140 and death in 1197 

I 
Mstislav-Fedor †1230 

Prince of Smolensk 
I 

Rostislav Prince of Smolensk 
1110 – 1167 

I 
Gleb 1249 – 1277 or 1278 

Prince of Smolensk 
I 

Sviatoslav †1310 
Prince in Briansk 

i 
Gleb †1340 

Prince in Briansk 
I 

Dimitri 
Prince in Briansk 
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I 

Ivan  “Chakh” 
Prince of SolomerskI 

I 
Youri 

Prince of Solomersk 
I 

Vassili, Prince of Solomersk, 
To whom was given the nickname of: “Tat-Ichteff”. 

 
As from Vassili the family kept the nickname of “Tatistcheff”. 

(Tat = bandit and ichtcheff = the person who looks for…) 
 

As one does not have a title on a nickname 
our Prince family does not mention anymore the title. 

I 
Féodor Tatistcheff 

I 
Mathieu Tatistcheff, mentioned in 1472 

I 
Afenassi Tatistcheff 

I 
Lazare Tatistcheff, mentioned in 1564 

I 
Stepan Tatistcheff, † after 1643 

I 
Alexis Tatistcheff, mentioned in 1644 

I 
Nikita Tatistcheff, mentioned in 1678 

I 

 
 

Vassili Tatistcheff 1686 - 1750, is the first historian of Russia 
He was a close adviser of Peter the Great. 

He created and developed the industrial activity in the South Oural. 
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I 

 
 

Tatistcheff’s coats of arms. 
Under the reign of Peter the Great, Russia becomes 

more and more “Occidental”and are appearing the coats of arms. 
I 

Evgraf 1717 – 1781 
I 

Alexis 1760 – 1832 
I 

 
 

Nikita Tatistcheff 1796 – 1852 
I 

  
 

Alexis Tatistcheff 1846 – 1896 
 

 
I 
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 In 1900, was made the commemorative medal 
for the 500 years of the Tatistcheff’s nickname which became a family name. 

I 

  
 

Nikita Tatistcheff – the last Governor of Moscow 1879 – 1948 
I 
 

 
 

Théodore Tatistcheff 1909 – 1995 
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Marie Tatistcheff,
spouse of Nugent-Head

1938 – 

Alexis Tatistcheff,
1940 – 

Pierre Tatistcheff,
1942 – 

Timothy
Michael
1963 – 

Andrew
Peter

1966 – 

Vassili
Tatistcheff 

1980 – 

Nicolas
Tatistcheff 

1966 – 

Not married
and no children.


